



SAFETY, COMPLIANCE, AND WARRANTY INFORMATION

PRODUCT SAFETY GUIDELINES

- Please use and store this product in a room temperature controlled environment.
- Please use this product with SCUF-approved accessories only.
- DO NOT use this product in a confined space, or cover or block any ventilation openings.
- DO NOT use near liquids or expose this product to liquids. If this does occur, power the product off immediately.
- Visit the SCUF website at scufgaming.com/documentation for download the Quick Start Guide.



EUROPEAN CONFORMITY

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. declares that this equipment is in compliance with Directive 2014/30/EU and Directive 2011/65/EU. A copy of the original declaration of conformity can be obtained at scufgaming.com/documentation.

THE AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE IN EUROPE

CORSAIR MEMORY, BV, Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB,
Almere, Netherlands

Operating temperature: 0°C ~ + 40°C



FEDERAL COMMUNICATION COMMISSION INTERFERENCE STATEMENT

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for

a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

- (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
- (2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

FCC Caution: Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate this equipment.



NOTE ON ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. encourages customers to recycle used electronic hardware and rechargeable batteries in accordance with local laws and regulations. After the implementation of the European Directive 2012/19/EU in the national legal system, the following applies:

- Electrical and electronic devices may not be disposed of with domestic waste.
- Consumers are obliged by law to return electrical and electronic devices at the end of their service lives to the public collecting points set up for this purpose or point of sale. Details to this are defined by the national law of the respective country. This symbol on the product, the instruction manual or the package indicates that a product is subject to these regulations. By recycling, reusing the materials or other forms of utilising old devices, you are making an important contribution to protecting our environment.

IC STATEMENT

This Class B digital apparatus meets all requirements of the Canadian Interference-Causing Equipment Regulations. CAN ICESB)/NMB(B)

SUPPORT AND LIMITED WARRANTY

This product is covered by a 1 year Limited Warranty. The date of your warranty commences depends

on your location and place of purchase. For SCUF Gaming Limited warranty information, please visit [SCUFgaming.com/warranty](https://scufgaming.com/warranty). For technical assistance, questions and your product or warranty, please visit [SCUFgaming.com/support](https://scufgaming.com/support).

Contact: [SCUFgaming.com/contact](https://scufgaming.com/contact)

FRANCAIS

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ DU PRODUIT

- Utilisez et conservez ce produit dans un environnement tempéré.
- Utilisez uniquement ce produit avec les accessoires approuvés par SCUF.
- N'utilisez PAS ce produit dans un espace confiné et n'obstruez pas les ouvertures de ventilation.
- N'utilisez PAS ce produit à proximité ou en présence de liquides. En cas d'exposition à des liquides, éteignez immédiatement le produit.
- N'introduisez PAS d'objets étrangers dans les ouvertures du produit.
- Rendez-vous sur le site Web de SCUF à l'adresse scufgaming.com/documentation pour télécharger le Guide de démarrage rapide.



CONFORMITÉ EUROPÉENNE

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. déclare que son équipement est conforme aux directives 2014/53/UE et 2011/65/UE. Une copie de la déclaration de conformité originale peut être obtenue en envoyant un courrier électronique

à l'adresse [scufgaming.com/
documentation](http://scufgaming.com/documentation).

LA REPRÉSENTANT AGRÉE EN EUROPE

CORSAIR MEMORY, BV, Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB,
Almere, Netherlands

Température de fonctionnement: 0°C ~ + 40°C



REMARQUES CONCERNANT LA PROTECTION DE L'ENVIRONNEMENT

CORSAIR MEMORY, INC. encourage ses clients à recycler leur matériel électronique et leurs batteries rechargeables en accord avec les lois et réglementations locales en vigueur. Conformément à la directive européenne 2012/19/UE, et afin d'atteindre un certain nombre d'objectifs en matière de protection de l'environnement, les règles suivantes doivent être appliquées:

- Elles concernent les déchets d'équipement électriques et électroniques. Le pictogramme "picto" présent sur le produit, son manuel d'utilisation ou son emballage indique que le produit est soumis à cette réglementation.
- Le consommateur doit retourner le produit usager aux points de collecte prévus à cet effet. Il peut aussi le remettre à un revendeur. En permettant enfin le recyclage des produits, le consommateur contribuera à la protection de notre environnement. C'est un acte écologique.

IC DÉCLARATION

Cet appareil numérique de la class B respecte toutes les exigences du Règlement sur le matériel brouilleur du Canada. CAN ICES(B)/NMB(B)

ASSISTANCE ET GARANTIE LIMITÉE

Ce produit est couvert par une garantie limitée de 1 année. La date de prise d'effet de cette garantie dépend de votre pays de résidence et de l'endroit où vous avez acheté le produit. Pour plus d'informations sur la garantie limitée SCUF Gaming, veuillez visiter : [SCUFgaming.com/warranty](https://scufgaming.com/warranty).

Contact: [SCUFgaming.com/contact](https://scufgaming.com/contact)

DEUTSCH

PRODUKTSICHERHEITSRICHTLINIEN

- Bitte verwenden und lagern Sie das Produkt in einer Umgebung mit geregelter Temperatur.
- Bitte verwenden Sie dieses Produkt ausschließlich mit von SCUF genehmigtem Zubehör.
- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in engen Räumen, und achten Sie darauf, die Belüftungsöffnungen nicht abzudecken oder zu blockieren.
- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in der Nähe von Flüssigkeiten, und bringen Sie es nicht mit Flüssigkeiten in Berührung. Trennen Sie sofort die Stromverbindung, wenn das Produkt mit Flüssigkeiten in Kontakt kommt.
- Führen Sie keine Fremdojekte in eine der Öffnungen des Produkts ein.
- Besuchen Sie die SCUF-Website unter scufgaming.com/documentation, um die Schnellstartanleitung herunterzuladen.



EUROPÄISCHE KONFORMITÄT

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. erklärt, dass dieses Gerät den Richtlinien 2014/30 EU und 2011/65/EU entspricht.

Eine Kopie der ursprünglichen Konformitätserklärung kann unter scufgaming.com/documentation angefordert werden.

DIE AUTORISIERTEN VERTRETER IN EUROPA

CORSAIR MEMORY, BV, Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

Betriebstemperatur: 0°C ~ + 40°C



HINWEIS ZUM UMWELTSCHUTZ

CORSAIR MEMORY, INC, ermutigt Kunden dazu, ihre elektronischen Geräte und Batterien gemäß der geltenden Gesetzeslage zu recyceln. Ab dem Zeitpunkt der Umsetzung der europäischen Richtlinie 2012/19/EU in nationales Recht gilt folgendes:

- Elektrische und elektronische Geräte dürfen nicht mit dem Hausmüll entsorgt werden.
- Der Verbraucher ist gesetzlich verpflichtet, elektrische und elektronische Geräte am Ende ihrer Lebensdauer an den dafür eingerichteten, öffentlichen Sammelstellen oder an die Verkaufsstelle zurückzugeben. Einzelheiten dazu regelt das jeweilige Landesrecht. Das Symbol auf dem Produkt, der Gebrauchsanleitung oder der Verpackung weist auf diese Bestimmungen hin. Mit der Wiederverwertung, der stofflichen Verwertung oder anderer Formen der Verwertung von Altgeräten leisten Sie einen wichtigen Beitrag zum Schutz unserer Umwelt. In Deutschland gelten oben genannte Entsorgungsregeln, laut Batterieverordnung, für Batterien und Akkus entsprechend.

KUNDENDIENST UND EINGESCHRÄNKTE GARANTIE.

Dieses Produkt verfügt über eine 1 Jahr eingeschränkte Garantie. Das Datum, an dem die Garantie beginnt, hängt von deinem Wohnsitz und dem Einkaufsort ab. Informationen zur eingeschränkten Garantie von SCUF Gaming gibt es unter [SCUFgaming.com/warranty](https://scufgaming.com/warranty). Für technische Hilfe, Fragen zum Produkt oder zur Garantie, besuchst du bitte [SCUFgaming.com/support](https://scufgaming.com/support).

Kontakt: [SCUFgaming.com/contact](https://scufgaming.com/contact)

ESPAÑOL

DIRECTRICES DE SEGURIDAD DEL PRODUCTO

- Use y almacene este producto en un entorno a temperatura ambiente.
- Utilice este producto sólo con accesorios aprobados por SCUF.
- NO cubra ni bloquee las aperturas de ventilación, ni utilice el product en un espacio reducido.
- NO use el producto cerca de líquidos ni lo exponga a estos. Si esto ocurre, apague el producto de inmediato.
- NO introduzca objetos extraños en las aberturas del producto.

- Visite el sitio web de SCUF, scufgaming.com/documentation, para descargar la Guía de inicio rápido.



CONFORMIDAD EUROPEA

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. declara que este equipo cumple con las directivas 2014/30/UE y 2011/65/UE. Puede obtener una copia de la declaración de conformidad original en scufgaming.com/documentation.

EL REPRESENTANTE AUTORIZADO EN EUROPA

CORSAIR MEMORY, BV, Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

Temperatura de funcionamiento: 0°C ~ + 40°C



HINWEIS ZUM UMWELTSCHUTZ

CORSAIR MEMORY. INC. anima a sus clientes a reciclar el hardware electrónico usado y las baterías recargables de acuerdo con las leyes y normativas locales. Después de la puesta en marcha de la directiva Europea 2012/19/UE en el sistema legislativo nacional, Se aplicara lo siguiente:

- Los aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos, así como las pilas y las pilas recargables, no se deben evacuar en la basura doméstica.
- El usuario está legalmente obligado a llevar los aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos, así como pilas y pilas recargables, al final de su vida útil a los puntos de recogida comunales o a devolverlos al lugar donde los adquirió. Los detalles quedaran definidos por la ley de cada país. El símbolo en el producto, en las instrucciones de uso o en el embalaje hace referencia a ello. Gracias al reciclaje, al reciclaje del material o a otras formas de reciclaje de aparatos

usados, contribuye Usted de forma importante a la protección de nuestro medio ambiente.

SOPORTE TÉCNICO Y GARANTÍA LIMITADA

Este producto está cubierto por una garantía limitada de 1 año. La fecha de inicio de la garantía depende de tu ubicación y del lugar de compra. Para obtener información sobre la garantía limitada de SCUF Gaming, visita [SCUFgaming.com/warranty](https://scufgaming.com/warranty). Para obtener asistencia técnica, preguntas sobre su producto o la garantía, visita [SCUFgaming.com/support](https://scufgaming.com/support).

Contacto: [SCUFgaming.com/contact](https://scufgaming.com/contact)

ITALIANO

LINEE GUIDA DI SICUREZZA SUL PRODOTTO

- Utilizzare e conservare il prodotto in un ambiente a temperature controllata
- Utilizzare il prodotto solo con accessori approvati da SCUF.
- NON utilizzare il prodotto in spazi angusti, né coprire o ostruire alcuna apertura di ventilazione.
- NON utilizzare in prossimità di liquidi né esporre il prodotto a liquidi. Se ciò si dovesse verificare, spegnere immediatamente il prodotto.

- NON inserire oggetti estranei in qualsiasi apertura del prodotto.
- Per scaricare la Guida di avvio rapido, andare al sito Web di SCUF all'indirizzo scufgaming.com/documentation.



CONFORMITÀ EUROPEA

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. dichiara che il presente apparecchio è conforme alla Direttiva 2014/30/UE e 2011/65/UE. È possibile richiedere una copia della dichiarazione originale di conformità inviando un'email all'indirizzo scufgaming.com/documentation.

IL RAPPRESENTANTE AUTORIZZATO PER L'EUROPA

CORSAIR MEMORY, BV, Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB,
Almere, Netherlands

Temperatura di funzionamento: 0°C ~ + 40°C



INFORMAZIONI PER PROTEZIONE AMBIENTALE

CORSAIR MEMORY, INC. incoraggia i clienti a riciclare i materiali elettronici usati e le batterie ricaricabili in conformità con le leggi e le normative locali. Dopo l'implementazione della Direttiva Europea 2012/19/UE nel sistema legale nazionale, ci sono le seguenti applicazioni:

- I dispositivi elettrici ed elettronici non devono essere considerati rifiuti domestici.
- I consumatori sono obbligati dalla legge a restituire i dispositivi elettrici ed elettronici alla fine della loro vita utile ai punti di raccolta pubblici preposti per questo scopo o nei punti vendita. Dettagli di quanto riportato sono definiti dalle leggi nazionali di ogni stato. Questo simbolo sul prodotto, sul manuale d'istruzioni o sull'imballo indicano che questo prodotto è soggetto a queste regole.

ASSISTENZA E GARANZIA LIMITATA.

Questo prodotto è coperto da una garanzia limitata di 1 anno. La data di inizio della garanzia dipende dalla tua posizione e dal luogo di acquisto. Per informazioni sulla garanzia limitata di SCUF Gaming, visita [SCUFgaming.com/warranty](https://scufgaming.com/warranty). Per assistenza tecnica, domande sul prodotto o sulla garanzia, visita [SCUFgaming.com/support](https://scufgaming.com/support).

Contatti: [SCUFgaming.com/contact](https://scufgaming.com/contact)

BULGARIAN

ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТ

НАСОКИ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТ НА ПРОДУКТА

- Моля, използвайте и съхранявайте този продукт в среда с контролирана стайна температура.
- Моля, използвайте този продукт само с аксесоари, одобрени от SCUF.
- НЕ използвайте този продукт в затворени пространства и не покривайте или блокирайте вентилационните отвори.
- НЕ използвайте в близост до течности и не излагайте този продукт на въздействието на течности. Ако това се случи, незабавно изключете продукта.
- НЕ пъхайте чужди предмети в отворите на продукта.

- Посетете уебсайта на SCUF на адрес scufgaming.com/documentation, за да изтеглите Ръководството за бързо въвеждане в употреба.



СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ С ЕВРОПЕЙСКИТЕ СТАНДАРТИ

CORSAIR MEMORY, декларира, че това оборудване е в съответствие с Директива 2014/30/ЕС и Директива 2011/65/ЕС. Копие от оригиналната декларация за съответствие може да бъде получено на адрес scufgaming.com/documentation.

УПЪЛНОМОЩЕН ПРЕДСТАВИТЕЛ В ЕВРОПА

CORSAIR MEMORY, BV, Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB,
Алмере, Нидерландия
Работна температура: 0°C – + 40°C



ЗАБЕЛЕЖКА ОТНОСНО ОПАЗВАНЕТО НА ОКОЛНАТА СРЕДА

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. насърчава клиентите да рециклират използвания електронен хардуер и акумулаторни батерии в съответствие с местните закони и разпоредби. След въвеждането на Европейската директива 2012/19/ЕС в националната правна система, се прилага следното:

- Електрическите и електронните устройства не могат да се изхвърлят заедно с битовите отпадъци.
- Потребителите са задължени от закона да връщат електрическите и електронните устройства в края на експлоатационния им живот в обществените пунктове за събиране на отпадъци, създадени за тази цел, или в

мястото на продажба. Подробностите по този въпрос се определят от националното законодателство на съответната страна. Този символ върху продукта, ръководството за употреба или опаковката показва, че продуктът е предмет на тези разпоредби. Чрез рециклиране, повторно използване на материалите или други форми на оползотворяване на старите устройства, вие допринасяте съществено за опазването на околната среда.

ПОДДРЪЖКА И ОГРАНИЧЕНА ГАРАНЦИЯ

Този продукт е покрит от 1 година ограничена гаранция. Началната дата на гаранцията зависи от местоположението ви и мястото на закупуване. За информация относно ограничената гаранция на SCUF Gaming, моля, посетете [SCUFgaming.com/warranty](https://scufgaming.com/warranty).

За техническа помощ, въпроси и вашия продукт или гаранция, моля, посетете [SCUFgaming.com/support](https://scufgaming.com/support).

Контакти: [SCUFgaming.com/contact](https://scufgaming.com/contact)

SIGURNOSNE INFORMACIJE

SMJERNICE ZA SIGURNOST PROIZVODA

- Ovaj proizvod koristite i pohranjujte u kontroliranom okruženju na sobnoj temperaturi.
- Ovaj proizvod koristite samo s dodacima koje je odobrio SCUF.
- Ovaj proizvod NE koristite u zatvorenom prostoru; ne poklapajte i ne blokirajte nijedan ventilacijski otvor.
- Ovaj proizvod NE koristite u blizini tekućina i ne izlažite ga tekućinama. Ako se to desi, odmah isključite proizvod.
- NE umećite strane predmete u bilo koji otvori na proizvodu.
- Za preuzimanje Vodiča za brzi početak rada posjetite web lokaciju SCUF-a na scufgaming.com/documentation.



USKLAĐENOST S EUROPSKIM DIREKTIVAMA

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. izjavljuje da je ova oprema usklađena s direktivom 2014/30/EU i direktivom 2011/65/EU. Primjerak izvorne deklaracije o sukladnosti može se preuzeti na nascufgaming.com/documentation.

OVLAŠTENI ZASTUPNIK U EUROPI

CORSAIR MEMORY, BV, Wormerweg 8, 1311XB,
Almere, Nizozemska

Radna temperatura: 0°C ~ + 40°C



ЗАБЕЛЕЖКА ОТНОСНО ОПАЗВАЊЕТО НА ОКОЛНАТА СРЕДА

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. potiče kupce da recikliraju istrošeni elektronički hardver i punjive baterije u skladu s lokalnim zakonima i propisima. Nakon provedbe Europske direktive 2012/19/EU u nacionalnom pravnom sustavu, primjenjuje se sljedeće:

- Električni i elektronički uređaji ne smiju se odlagati s otpadom iz kućanstva.
- Potrošači su po zakonu obvezni vratiti električne i elektroničke uređaje na kraju njihovog životnog vijeka na lokacije za javno prikupljanje postavljene u tu svrhu, ili na prodajno mjesto. Pojediniosti o tome definiraju se nacionalnim zakonom odgovarajuće zemlje. Ovaj simbol na proizvodu, uputama ili pakiranju/ambalaži ukazuje na to da je proizvod podložan ovim propisima. Recikliranjem, ponovnim korištenjem materijala ili drugih oblika korištenja starih uređaja, dajete važan doprinos zaštiti našeg okoliša.

PODRŠKA I OGRANIČENO JAMSTVO

Ovaj proizvod obuhvaćen je jednogodišnjim ograničenim jamstvom. Datum početka vašeg jamstva ovisi o vašoj lokaciji i mjestu kupnje. Za informacije o jamstvu tvrtke SCUF Gaming Limited, posjetite [SCUFgaming.com/warranty](https://scufgaming.com/warranty). Za tehničku pomoć, pitanja i vaš proizvod ili jamstvo, posjetite [SCUFgaming.com/support](https://scufgaming.com/support).

Kontakt: [SCUFgaming.com/contact](https://scufgaming.com/contact)

INFORMACE O BEZPEČNOSTI

POKYNY K BEZPEČNÉMU POUŽÍVÁNÍ VÝROBKU

- Tento výrobek používejte a skladujte pouze v prostředí s řízenou pokojovou teplotou.
- Používejte pouze příslušenství schválené společností SCUF.
- NEPOUŽÍVEJTE tento výrobek v uzavřeném prostoru a nezakrývejte či neblokujte žádné větrací otvory.
- Výrobek NEPOUŽÍVEJTE v blízkosti kapalin ani jej kapalinám nevystavujte. Pokud k tomu přesto dojde, výrobek okamžitě vypněte.
- NEVKLÁDEJTE cizí předměty do žádných otvorů ve výrobku.
- Navštivte webové stránky SCUF na adrese scufgaming.com/documentation a stáhněte si stručného průvodce rychlým spuštěním.



SHODA S EVROPSKOU LEGISLATIVOU

Společnost CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. prohlašuje, že toto zařízení je v souladu se směrnicí 2014/30/EU a směrnicí 2011/65/EU. Kopii originálního prohlášení o shodě najdete na adrese scufgaming.com/documentation.

AUTORIZOVANÝ ZÁSTUPCE V EVROPĚ

CORSAIR MEMORY, BV, Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB,
Almere, Nizozemsko

Provozní teplota: 0 °C až + 40 °C



POZNÁMKA K OCHRANĚ ŽIVOTNÍHO PROSTŘEDÍ

Společnost CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. vybízí zákazníky, aby recyklovali použité elektronické zařízení a nabíjecí baterie v souladu s místními zákony a předpisy. Po začlenění evropské směrnice 2012/19/EU do národních právních předpisů platí následující:

- Elektrická a elektronická zařízení nesmí být likvidována spolu s běžným komunálním odpadem.
- Spotřebitelé jsou ze zákona povinni odevzdat elektrická a elektronická zařízení po skončení jejich životnosti na veřejných sběrných místech zřízených k tomuto účelu nebo v místě prodeje. Podrobnosti upravuje vnitrostátní legislativa příslušné země. Tento symbol na výrobku, v návodu k použití nebo na obalu označuje, že se na výrobek vztahují tyto předpisy. Recyklací, opětovným využitím materiálů nebo jinými formami zpracování starých zařízení významně přispíváte k ochraně životního prostředí.

PODPORA A OMEZENÁ ZÁRUKA

Na tento výrobek se vztahuje omezená záruka v délce 1 roku. Datum zahájení záruky závisí na vaší lokalitě a místě nákupu. Informace o omezené záruce SCUF Gaming najdete na adrese [SCUFgaming.com/warranty](https://scufgaming.com/warranty). Pro technickou podporu, dotazy týkající se produktu nebo záruky navštivte [SCUFgaming.com/support](https://scufgaming.com/support).

Kontakt: [SCUFgaming.com/contact](https://scufgaming.com/contact)

SIKKERHEDSOPLY- SNINGER

RETNINGSLINJER FOR PRODUKTSIKKERHED

- Brug og opbevar dette produkt i et miljø med kontrolleret rumtemperatur.
- Brug kun dette produkt med tilbehør godkendt af SCUF.
- Brug IKKE dette produkt i et lukket rum, og dæk eller blokér ikke ventilationsåbninger.
- Må IKKE bruges i nærheden af væsker eller udsættes for væsker. Hvis det er tilfældet, skal du straks slukke for produktet.
- Stik IKKE fremmedlegemer ind i nogen af produktets åbninger.
- Besøg SCUF's hjemmeside på scufgaming.com/documentation for at downloade hurtigstartguiden.



EUROPÆISK OVERENSSTEMMELSE

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. erklærer, at dette udstyr er i overensstemmelse med direktiv 2014/30/EU og direktiv 2011/65/EU. En kopi af den originale overensstemmelseserklæring kan fås på scufgaming.com/documentation.

DEN AUTORISEREDE REPRÆSENTANT I EUROPA

CORSAIR MEMORY, BV, Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB,
Almere, Holland

Driftstemperatur: 0°C ~ + 40°C



NOTE OM MILJØBESKYTTELSE

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. opfordrer kunderne til at genbruge brugt

elektronisk hardware og genopladelige batterier i overensstemmelse med lokale love og regler. Efter implementeringen af det europæiske direktiv 2012/19/EU i det nationale retssystem gælder følgende:

- Elektriske og elektroniske apparater må ikke bortskaffes sammen med husholdningsaffald.
- Forbrugerne er ved lov forpligtet til at returnere elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr ved slutningen af deres levetid til de offentlige indsamlingssteder, der er oprettet til dette formål, eller til salgsstedet. Detaljer om dette defineres af den nationale lovgivning i det respektive land. Dette symbol på produktet, brugsanvisningen eller emballagen angiver, at et produkt er underlagt disse regler. Ved at genbruge, genanvende materialerne eller på anden måde udnytte gamle apparater yder du et vigtigt bidrag til at beskytte vores miljø.

SUPPORT OG BEGRÆNSET GARANTI

Dette produkt er dækket af 1 års begrænset garanti. Den dato, hvor garantien træder i kraft, afhænger af, hvor du bor, og hvor du har købt den. For information om SCUF Gamings begrænsede garanti, besøg venligst [SCUFgaming.com/warranty](https://scufgaming.com/warranty). Besøg [SCUFgaming.com/support](https://scufgaming.com/support) for teknisk assistance, spørgsmål om dit produkt eller din garanti.

Kontakt: [SCUFgaming.com/contact](https://scufgaming.com/contact)

OHUTUSTEAVE

TOOTE OHUTUSJUHEND

- Kasutage ja ladustage seadet reguleeritud toatemperatuuriga keskkonnas.
- Kasutage seadet ainult koos SCUFi heaks kiidetud lisaseadmetega.
- ÄRGE KASUTAGE seadet kitsas ruumis ning ärge katke kinni ega takistage seadme õhusavasid.
- ÄRGE kasutage seadet vedelike lähedal ega nendega otseses kokkupuutes. Kui see siiski juhtub, lülitage seade viivitamatult välja.
- ÄRGE SISESTAGE seadme avadesse võõrkehi.
- Külastage SCUFi veebilehte aadressil scufgaming.com/documentation, et tutvuda kiirjuhendiga.



EUROOPA VASTAVUSNÕUDED

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. teatab, et see seade vastab direktiivile 2014/30/EL ja direktiivile 2011/65/EL.

Vastavuskinnituse originaali koopia on allalaetav aadressilt scufgaming.com/documentation.

EUROOPA VOLITATUD ESINDAJA

CORSAIR MEMORY, BV, Wormerweg 8, 1311XB, Almere, Holland

Töötemperatuur: 0°C ~ + 40°C



MÄRKUS KESKKONNAKAITSE KOHTA

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. julgustab kliente kasutatud elektroonikaseadmed ja akud vastavalt kohalikele eeskirjadele ringlusse võtta.

- Elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmeid ei tohi olmejäätmete hulka visata.
- Tarbijad on seadusega kohustatud tagastama kasutusaja lõppedes elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmed selleks loodud avalikkuse kogumispunkti või müügikohta. Üksikasjad on paika pandud kohalikes eeskirjades. See sümbol tootel, kasutusjuhendil või pakendil näitab, et tootele kehtivad nimetatud eeskirjad. Ringlussevõtu, materjalide korduskasutamise või vanade seadmete muul viisil kasutamisega annate olulise panuse keskkonnakaitseks.

TUGI JA PIIRATUD GARANTII

Sellel tootel on 1-aastane piiratud garantii. Garantii alguskuupäev sõltub teie asukohast ja seadme ostukohast. SCUF Gaming Limitedi garantiiteabe lugemiseks külastage veebilehte [SCUFgaming.com/warranty](https://scufgaming.com/warranty). Tehnilise abi, küsimuste ja toote või garantiiga seotud küsimuste korral külastage veebilehte [SCUFgaming.com/support](https://scufgaming.com/support).

Kontakt: [SCUFgaming.com/contact](https://scufgaming.com/contact)

FINNISH

TURVALLISUUSTIEDOT

TUOTTEEN TURVALLISUUSOHJEET

- Käytä ja säilytä tätä tuotetta huonelämpötilassa.
- Käytä tätä tuotetta vain SCUF:n hyväksymien lisävarusteiden kanssa.

- ÄLÄ käytä tätä tuotetta ahtaassa tilassa äläkä peitä tai tuki mitään tuuletusaukkoja.
- ÄLÄ käytä nesteiden lähellä tai altista tätä tuotetta nesteille. Jos näin tapahtuu, sammuta tuote välittömästi.
- ÄLÄ aseta vieraita esineitä tuotteessa oleviin aukkoihin.
- Lataa pikaopas SCUF-sivustolta osoitteessa scufgaming.com/documentation.



EU-

VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. vakuuttaa, että tämä laite täyttää 2014/30/EU-direktiivin ja 2011/65/EU-direktiivin. Kopio alkuperäisestä vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksesta on saatavilla osoitteessa scufgaming.com/documentation.

VALTUUTETTU EDUSTAJA EUROOPASSA

CORSAIR MEMORY, BV, Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Alankomaat

Käyttölämpötila: 0°C ~ + 40°C



HUOMAUTUS

YMPÄRISTÖNSUOJELUSTA

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. kannustaa asiakkaita kierrättämään käytetyt sähkölaitteet ja ladattavat akut paikallisten lakien ja määräysten mukaisesti. Kun EU-direktiivi 2012/19/EU on otettu käyttöön paikallisessa lainsäädännössä, seuraavat asiat tulee huomioida:

- Sähkö- ja elektroniikkalaitteita ei saa hävittää kotitalousjätteenä.
- Kuluttajien on lain mukaan palautettava sähkö- ja elektroniikkalaitteet niiden käyttöiän loputtua

tähän tarkoitettuun julkiseen keräykseen tai myyntipisteeseen. Yksityiskohdat määritetään sovellettavan maan kansallisessa lainsäädännössä. Tämä symboli tuotteessa, käyttöoppaassa tai pakkauksessa osoittaa, että tuote on näiden säännösten alainen. Varmistamalla, että vanhat laitteet kierrätetään, niiden materiaalit uudelleenkäytetään tai ne hyödynnetään muilla tavoin, vaikutat tärkeällä tavalla ympäristömme suojelemiseen.

UKI JA RAJOITETTU TAKUU

Tällä tuotteella on 1 vuoden rajoitettu takuu. Takuun alkamisen päivämäärä riippuu sijainnistasi ja ostopaikasta. Voit katsoa SCUF Gamingin rajoitetun takuun tiedot osoitteesta [SCUFgaming.com/warranty](https://scufgaming.com/warranty). Teknisiä ohjeita ja kysymyksiä tuotteesta tai takuusta voit katsoa osoitteesta [SCUFgaming.com/support](https://scufgaming.com/support).

Yhteystiedot: [SCUFgaming.com/contact](https://scufgaming.com/contact)

GREEK

ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΑ ΓΙΑ ΤΗΝ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑ ΤΟΥ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ

- Χρησιμοποιήστε και αποθηκεύστε αυτό το προϊόν σε περιβάλλον όπου η θερμοκρασία του χώρου ελέγχεται.

- Χρησιμοποιήστε μόνο αξεσουάρ εγκεκριμένα από τη SCUF για αυτό το προϊόν.
- ΜΗ χρησιμοποιείτε αυτό το προϊόν σε περιορισμένο χώρο και μην καλύπτετε ή φράσσετε κανένα από τα ανοίγματα εξαερισμού.
- ΜΗ χρησιμοποιείτε αυτό το προϊόν κοντά σε υγρά και μην το εκθέτετε σε υγρά. Αν υπάρξει τέτοια έκθεση, απενεργοποιήστε το προϊόν αμέσως.
- ΜΗΝ εισάγετε ξένα αντικείμενα σε κανένα από τα ανοίγματα του προϊόντος.
- Επισκεφτείτε τον ιστότοπο της SCUF στη διεύθυνση scufgaming.com/documentation για να κατεβάσετε τον Οδηγό γρήγορης έναρξης.



ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΣΗ ΜΕ ΤΟΥΣ ΕΥΡΩΠΑΪΚΟΥΣ ΚΑΝΟΝΙΣΜΟΥΣ

Η CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. δηλώνει ότι ο παρών εξοπλισμός συμμορφώνεται με την Οδηγία 2014/30/ΕΕ και την Οδηγία 2011/65/ΕΕ. Ένα αντίγραφο της πρωτότυπης δήλωσης συμμόρφωσης μπορεί να ληφθεί στη διεύθυνση scufgaming.com/documentation.

ΕΞΟΥΣΙΟΔΟΤΗΜΕΝΟΣ ΑΝΤΙΠΡΟΣΩΠΟΣ ΣΤΗΝ ΕΥΡΩΠΗ

CORSAIR MEMORY, BV, Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Ολλανδία

Θερμοκρασία λειτουργίας: 0°C – + 40°C



ΣΗΜΕΙΩΣΗ ΣΧΕΤΙΚΑ ΜΕ ΤΗΝ ΠΡΟΣΤΑΣΙΑ ΤΟΥ ΠΕΡΙΒΑΛΛΟΝΤΟΣ

Η CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. συνιστά στους πελάτες της να ανακυκλώνουν τα μεταχειρισμένα ηλεκτρονικά υλικά και τις επαναφορτιζόμενες μπαταρίες σύμφωνα με τους τοπικούς νόμους και κανονισμούς. Μετά την εφαρμογή της Ευρωπαϊκής Οδηγίας 2012/19/ΕΕ στο

εθνικό νομικό σύστημα, ισχύουν τα ακόλουθα:

- Οι ηλεκτρικές και ηλεκτρονικές συσκευές δεν πρέπει να απορρίπτονται μαζί με τα οικιακά απορρίμματα.
- Οι καταναλωτές είναι υποχρεωμένοι εκ του νόμου να επιστρέφουν τις ηλεκτρικές και ηλεκτρονικές συσκευές, όταν αυτές φθάσουν στο τέλος της ωφέλιμης ζωής τους, στα δημόσια σημεία συλλογής που έχουν δημιουργηθεί για τον σκοπό αυτό ή στο σημείο αγοράς. Οι λεπτομέρειες της διαδικασίας αυτής καθορίζονται από την εθνική νομοθεσία της εκάστοτε χώρας. Αυτό το σύμβολο που υπάρχει επάνω στο προϊόν, στο εγχειρίδιο οδηγιών ή στη συσκευασία υποδεικνύει ότι ένα προϊόν υπόκειται στους κανονισμούς αυτούς. Μέσω της ανακύκλωσης των παλαιών συσκευών, της επαναχρησιμοποίησης των υλικών τους ή των υπόλοιπων τρόπων αξιοποίησής τους, συνεισφέρετε σημαντικά στην προστασία του περιβάλλοντος.

ΥΠΟΣΤΗΡΙΞΗ ΚΑΙ ΠΕΡΙΟΡΙΣΜΕΝΗ ΕΓΓΥΗΣΗ

Το παρόν προϊόν καλύπτεται από Περιορισμένη εγγύηση 1 έτους. Η ημερομηνία κατά την οποία η εγγύηση ξεκινά για εσάς εξαρτάται από την τοποθεσία όπου βρίσκεστε και την τοποθεσία αγοράς. Για πληροφορίες σχετικά με την Περιορισμένη εγγύηση που παρέχει η SCUF Gaming, επισκεφτείτε τη διεύθυνση [SCUFgaming.com/warranty](https://scufgaming.com/warranty). Για τεχνική βοήθεια, ερωτήσεις και πληροφορίες για το προϊόν ή για την εγγύησή σας, επισκεφτείτε τη διεύθυνση [SCUFgaming.com/support](https://scufgaming.com/support).

HUNGARIAN

BIZTONSÁGI INFORMÁCIÓK

TERMÉKRE VONATKOZÓ BIZTONSÁGI IRÁNYMUTATÁSOK

- Kérjük, a terméket szabályozott szobahőmérsékletű környezetben használja és tárolja.
- Kérjük, a terméket kizárólag a SCUF által jóváhagyott tartozékokkal használja.
- NE használja a terméket zárt térben, illetve ne takarja le vagy blokkolja a szellőzőnyílásokat!
- NE használja a terméket folyadékok közelében, illetve kerülje a folyadékokkal való közvetlen érintkezést! Ha ez megtörténik, azonnal kapcsolja ki a terméket!
- NE helyezzen idegen tárgyakat a termék nyílásaiba!
- A Gyors üzembehelyezési útmutató letöltéséhez látogasson el a SCUF weboldalára a scufgaming.com/documentation címen.



EURÓPAI MEGFELELŐSÉG

A CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. vállalat ezennel kijelenti, hogy ez a készülék megfelel a 2014/30/EU és a 2011/65/EU irányelvek követelményeinek. A megfelelőségi nyilatkozat eredeti példánya letölthető a scufgaming.com/documentation weboldáról.

HIVATALOS EURÓPAI KÉPVISELET

CORSAIR MEMORY, BV, Wormerweg 8, 1311XB,
Almere, Hollandia

Üzemi hőmérséklet: 0 °C és +40 °C között



A KÖRNYEZETVÉDELMEMRŐL SZÓLÓ MEGJEGYZÉS

A CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. vállalat arra ösztönzi ügyfeleit, hogy a helyi törvényeknek és szabályozásoknak megfelelően hasznosítsák újra a használt elektronikus hardvereiket és újratölthető akkumulátoraikat. A 2012/19/EU európai irányelv nemzeti jogrendszerbe való bevezetését követően az alábbi szabályok vonatkoznak:

- Az elektromos és elektronikus készülékek nem ártalmatlaníthatók a háztartási hulladékkal együtt.
- A fogyasztókat törvény kötelezi arra, hogy az elektromos és elektronikus készülékeket élettartamuk végén leadják az erre a célra kijelölt nyilvános gyűjtőhelyeken vagy értékesítési pontokon. Ennek részleteit az adott ország nemzeti törvényei határozzák meg. Ez a terméken, használati útmutatóban, illetve a csomagoláson található szimbólum azt jelzi, hogy egy termékre ezek a szabályozások vonatkoznak. Az újrahasznosítással, az anyagok újrafelhasználásával, illetve a régi készülékek egyéb módon történő hasznosításával Ön jelentős mértékben hozzájárul környezetünk védelméhez.

TÁMOGATÁS ÉS KORLÁ- TOZOTT JÓTÁLLÁS

Erre a termékre egy 1 éves korlátozott jótállás vonatkozik. A jótállás kezdeti dátuma az Ön helyétől és a vásárlás helyétől függ. A SCUF Gaming korlátozott jótállásával kapcsolatos információkért látogasson el a [SCUFgaming.com/warranty](https://scufgaming.com/warranty) weboldalra. Műszaki támogatásért, illetve a termékkel vagy jótállással kapcsolatos kérdések esetén látogasson el a [SCUFgaming.com/support](https://scufgaming.com/support) weboldalra.

Kapcsolatfelvétel: [SCUFgaming.com/contact](https://scufgaming.com/contact)

IRISH

EOLAS SÁBHÁILTEACHTA

TREOIRLÍNTE UM SHÁBHÁILTEACHT TÁIRGÍ

- Bain úsáid as agus stóráil an táirge seo i dtimpeallacht rialaithe ag teocht an tseomra.
- Bain úsáid as an táirge seo le gabhálais atá ceadaithe ag SCUF amháin.
- NÁ húsáid an táirge seo i spás teoranta, ná clúdaigh nó bac le haon oscailtí aerála.
- NÁ húsáid an táirge seo in aice le leachtanna nó ná nocht an táirge seo do leachtanna.
- Má tharlaíonn sé seo, múch an táirge láithreach.
- NÁ cuir rudaí eachtracha isteach in aon oscailtí ar an dtáirge.
- Tabhair cuairt ar shuíomh Gréasáin SCUF ag scufgaming.com/documentation chun an Treoir Thús Mear a íoslódáil.



COMHRÉIREACHT EORPACH

Dearbhaíonn CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc.
go bhfuil an trealamh seo i gcomhréir

le Treoir 2014/30/AE agus le Treoir 2011/65/AE. Is féidir cóip den dearbhú comhréireachta bunaidh a fháil ag scufgaming.com/documentation.

AN TIONADAÍ ÚDARAITHE SAN EORAIP

CUIMHNE CORSAIR, BV, Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB,
Almere, An Ísiltír
Teocht Oibriúcháin 0°C ~ + 40°C



NÓTA AR CHAOMHNÚ COMHSHAOIL

Spreagann CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. custaiméirí chun crua-earraí úsáidte leictreonacha agus cadhnraí in-athluchtaithe a athchúrsáil de réir dlíthe agus rialacháin áitiúla. Tar éis Treoir Eorpach 2012/19/AE a chur chun feidhme sa chóras dlí náisiúnta, beidh feidhm ag na nithe seo a leanas:

- Ní féidir feistí leictreacha agus leictreonacha a dhiúscairt le dramhaíl tí.
- Tá dualgas dleathach ar thomhaltóirí gléasanna leictreacha agus leictreonacha a thabhairt ar ais ag deireadh a saolta seirbhíse chuig na pointí bailithe poiblí a bhunaítear chun na críche seo nó chuig an díolphointe seo. Sainmhínítear sonraí ina leith seo i ndlí náisiúnta na tíre faoi seach. Léiríonn an tsiombail seo ar an dtáirge, ar an lámhleabhar teoracha nó ar an bpacáiste go bhfuil táirge faoi réir na rialachán seo. Trí athchúrsáil, athúsáid na n-ábhar nó cineálacha eile úsáid a bhaint as seanghléasanna, tá tú ag cur go mór le cosaint ár gcomhshaol

TACAÍOCHT AGUS BARÁNTAS TEORANTA

Tá an táirge seo clúdaithe ag Barántas Teoranta 1 bliana. Braitheann an dáta a gcuirtear tús le do bharántas ar do shuíomh agus áit cheannaigh. Le haghaidh faisnéise bharántas SCUF Gaming Limited, tabhair cuairt ar [SCUFgaming.com/warranty](https://scufgaming.com/warranty). Le haghaidh cúnamh teicniúil, ceisteanna, nó faisnéis faoi do tháirge nó do bharántas, tabhair cuairt le do thoil ar [SCUFgaming.com/support](https://scufgaming.com/support).

Déan teagmháil: [SCUFgaming.com/contact](https://scufgaming.com/contact)

LATVIAN

DROŠĪBAS INFORMĀCIJA

IERĪCES DROŠĪBAS VADLĪNIJAS

- Lūdzu, lietojiet un uzglabājiet šo ierīci istabas temperatūrā.
- Lūdzu, lietojiet šo ierīci tikai ar SCUF apstiprinātiem piederumiem.
- NELIETOJIET šo ierīci šaurās telpās, kā arī neaizsedziet un nebloķējiet ventilācijas atveres.
- NELIETOJIET šo ierīci šķidrumu tuvumā un nepakļaujiet to šķidrumu iedarbībai. Ja tas notiek, ierīci nekavējoties izslēdziet.
- NEIEVIETOJIET svešķermeņus nevienā ierīces atverē.
- Apmeklējiet SCUF tīmekļa vietni scufgaming.com/documentation, lai lejupielādētu īso rokasgrāmatu.



ATBILSTĪBA EIROPAS PRASĪBĀM

"CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc." paziņo, ka šī iekārta atbilst Direktīvai 2014/30/ES un Direktīvai 2011/65/ES. Atbilstības

deklarācijas oriģināla kopiju var
skatīt vietnē [scufggaming.com/
documentation](http://scufggaming.com/documentation).

PILNVAROTAIS PĀRSTĀVIS EIROPĀ

"CORSAIR MEMORY, BV", Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB,
Almere, Nīderlande

Darba temperatūra: No 0 līdz +40 °C



PIEZĪME PAR VIDES AIZSARDZĪBU

"CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc." mudina
klientus pārstrādāt elektronisko
aparāturu un uzlādējamās baterijas,
kuru kalpošanas laiks ir beidzies,
saskaņā ar vietējiem tiesību aktiem.
Pēc Eiropas Direktīvas 2012/19/ES
ieviešanas valsts tiesību sistēmā ir
spēkā šādi nosacījumi:

- elektriskās un elektroniskās ierīces nedrīkst
izvest kopā ar sadzīves atkritumiem;
- patērētāju pienākums saskaņā ar tiesību aktiem
ir nodot elektriskās un elektroniskās ierīces,
beidzoties to kalpošanas laikam, šim nolūkam
izveidotajos publiskajos savākšanas punktos vai
tirdzniecības vietās. Sīkāku informāciju par to
nosaka attiecīgās valsts tiesību akti. Šis simbols
uz ierīces, lietošanas instrukcijas vai iepakojuma
norāda, ka uz ierīci attiecas šie noteikumi.
Pārstrādājot, atkārtoti izmantojot materiālus vai
citādi utilizējot vecās ierīces, jūs sniedzat nozīmīgu
ieguldījumu vides aizsardzībā.

ATBALSTS UN IEROBEŽOTA GARANTĪJA

Šim izstrādājumam ir 1 gada ierobežotā garantija.
Garantijas sākuma datums ir atkarīgs no jūsu

atrašanās vietas un iegādes vietas. Lai iegūtu informāciju par "SCUF Gaming" ierobežoto garantiju, lūdzu, apmeklējiet vietni [SCUFgaming.com/warranty](https://scufgaming.com/warranty). Lai saņemtu tehnisko palīdzību, atbildes uz jautājumiem par izstrādājumu vai garantiju, lūdzu, apmeklējiet vietni [SCUFgaming.com/support](https://scufgaming.com/support).

Saziņa: [SCUFgaming.com/contact](https://scufgaming.com/contact)

LITHUANIAN

SAUGOS INFORMACIJA

GAMINIO SAUGOS GAIRĒS

- Naudokite ir laikykite šį gaminį kontroliuojamoje kambario temperatūroje.
- Naudokite šį gaminį tik su SCUF patvirtintais priedais.
- NENAUDOKITE šio gaminio uždaroje erdvėje, neuždenkite ir neužblokuokite ventiliacinių angų.
- NENAUDOKITE gaminio šalia skysčių ir saugokite, kad nesiliestų su skysčiais. Taip nutikus, nedelsdami išjunkite gaminį.
- NEKIŠKITE pašalinių objektų į gaminio ertmes.
- Norėdami atsisiųsti Trumpąjį pradžios vadovą, apsilankykite svetainėje scufgaming.com/documentation.



ATITIKTIS EUROPOS TEISEI

„CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc.“ pareiškia, kad ši įranga atitinka Direktyvą 2014/30/ES ir Direktyvą 2011/65/ES. Atitikties deklaracijos originalo kopiją galite rasti adresu scufgaming.com/documentation.

ĮGALIOJIMAS ATSTOVAS EUROPOJE

CORSAIR MEMORY, BV, Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB,
Almere, Nyderlandai

Veikimo temperatūra: 0 °C ~ + 40 °C



PASTABA DĖL APLINKOS APSAUGOS

„CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc.“ ragina klientus
utilizuoti naudotą elektroninę įrangą ir
įkraunamus akumuliatorius, laikantis
vietinių teisės aktų ir reglamentų.
Nacionalinėje teisėje įgyvendinus
Europos Direktyvą 2012/19/ES, taikomi
šie reikalavimai:

- Elektrinių ir elektroninių įrenginių negalima išmesti su buitinėmis atliekomis;
- Vartotojai pagal įstatymus privalo grąžinti elektros ir elektroninius prietaisus pasibaigus jų eksploatavimo laikui į tam skirtus viešuosius atliekų punktus arba pardavimo vietas. Išsamesni reikalavimai numatyti atitikamos šalies nacionalinėje teisėje. Šis ant gaminio, jo instrukcijų ar pakuotės esantis simbolis nurodo, kad produktui taikomos šios taisyklės. Rūšiuodami, pakartotinai naudodami medžiagas ar kitaip panaudodami senus prietaisus, jūs ženkliai prisidedate prie aplinkos apsaugos.

PRIEŽIŪRA IR RIBOTA GARANTIJĄ

Šiam gaminiui taikoma 1 metų ribota garantija. Jūsų garantijos pradžios data priklauso nuo jūsų vietovės ir įsigijimo vietos. Daugiau informacijos apie ribotą „SCUF Gaming“ garantiją rasite adresu [SCUFgaming.com/warranty](https://scufgaming.com/warranty). Jei turite klausimų apie savo gaminį ar garantiją arba reikia techninės pagalbos, apsilankykite puslapyje [SCUFgaming.com/support](https://scufgaming.com/support).

MALTESE

INFORMAZZJONI DWAR IS-SIKUREZZA

LINJI GWIDA DWAR IS-SIKUREZZA TAL-PRODOTT

- Jekk jogħġbok uża u aħżen dan il-prodott f'ambjent ikkontrollat b'temperatura ambjentali.
- Jekk jogħġbok uża dan il-prodott ma' aċċessorji approvati minn SCUF biss.
- TUŻAX dan il-prodott fi spazju ristrett, u lanqas m'għandek tgħatti jew timblokka l-fethiet għall-ventilazzjoni.
- TUŻAX dan il-prodott qrib likwidi jew tesponih għal xi likwidi. Jekk dan iseħħ, itfi l-prodott immedjatament.
- IDDAHĦHALX oġġetti li m'għandhom x'jaqsmu f'xi fetħa tal-prodott.
- Żur is-sit web ta' SCUF fuq scufgaming.com/documentation biex tniżżel il-Quick Start Guide.



KONFORMITÀ EWROPEA

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. tiddikjara li dan it-tagħmir huwa konformi mad-Direttiva 2014/30/UE u mad-Direttiva 2011/65/UE. Kopja tad-dikjarazzjoni oriġinali ta' konformità tista' tinkiseb minn fuq scufgaming.com/documentation.

IR-RAPPREŻENTANT AWTORIZZAT FL-EWROPA

CORSAIR MEMORY, BV, Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB,
Almere, in-Netherlands

Temperatura tat-tħaddim: 0 °C ~ + 40 °C



NOTA DWAR IL-PROTEZZJONI AMBJENTALI

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. tneġġeġ lill-klijenti sabiex jirriċiklaw hardware elettroniku użat u batteriji rikarikabbli skont il-liġijiet u r-regolamenti lokali. Wara l-implimentazzjoni tad-Direttiva Ewropea 2012/19/UE fl-ordinament ġuridiku nazzjonali, japplika dan li ġej:

- L-apparat elettriku u elettroniku ma jistax jintrema mal-iskart domestiku.
- Il-konsumaturi huma obbligati bil-liġi li jieħdu apparat elettriku u elettroniku fi tmiem il-ħajja tas-servizz tiegħu fil-postijiet tal-ġbir pubbliċi stabbiliti għal dan il-għan jew f'punt ta' bejgħ. Id-dettalji dwar dan huma ddefiniti mid-dritt nazzjonali tal-pajjiż rispettiv. Dan is-simbolu fuq il-prodott, fuq il-manwal tal-istruzzjonijiet jew fuq il-pakkett jindika li l-prodott huwa soġġett għal dawn ir-regolamenti. Meta tirriċikla, tuża mill-ġdid il-materjali jew tuża apparat qadim b'modi oħrajn, tkun qed tagħti kontribut importanti għall-protezzjoni tal-ambjent.

APPOĠĠ U GARANZIJA LIMITATA

Dan il-prodott huwa kopert b'Garanzija Limitata ta' sena. Id-data tal-garanzija tiegħek tibda tiddekorri skont il-lokalità tiegħek u l-post minn fejn xtrajtu. Għal informazzjoni dwar il-garanzija ta' SCUF Gaming Limited, jekk jogħġbok żur [SCUFgaming.com/warranty](https://www.scufgaming.com/warranty). Għal assistenza teknika, mistoqsijiet u l-prodott jew il-garanzija tiegħek, jekk jogħġbok żur [SCUFgaming.com/support](https://www.scufgaming.com/support).

Ikkuntattja: [SCUFgaming.com/contact](https://www.scufgaming.com/contact)

VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUC- TIES VOOR PRODUCT

- Gebruik en bewaar dit product in een kamer met temperatuurregeling.
- Gebruik dit product alleen met door SCUF goedgekeurde accessoires.
- Gebruik dit product niet in een besloten ruimte en bedek of blokkeer nooit de ventilatiegleuven.
- Gebruik het product niet in de buurt van vloeistoffen of stel het er niet aan bloot. Als dit wel gebeurt, schakel het product dan direct uit.
- Steek geen vreemde voorwerpen in de openingen van het product.
- Ga naar de SCUF-website op scufgaming.com/documentation om de beknopte handleiding te downloaden.



EUROPESE CONFORMITEIT

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. verklaart dat dit apparaat overeenstemt met Europese Richtlijn 2014/30/EU en Europese Richtlijn 2011/65/EU. Een kopie van de originele conformiteitsverklaring kan worden verkregen via scufgaming.com/documentation.

DE BEVOEGDE VERTEGENWOORDIGER IN EUROPA

CORSAIR MEMORY, BV, Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB,
Almere, Netherlands

Gebruikstemperatuur: 0 °C ~ + 40 °C



NOTITIE AANGAANDE DE BESCHERMING VAN HET MILIEU

CORSAIR MEMORY, INC. moedigt haar

klanten aan om gebruikte elektronische hardware en oplaadbare batterijen te recyclen in overeenstemming met de plaatselijke wetten en voorschriften. Ten gevolge van de invoering van de Europese Richtlijn 2012/19/EU in het nationaal juridisch systeem, is het volgende van toepassing:

- Elektrische en elektronische toestellen mogen niet weggegooid worden tesamen met het huishoudelijk afval.
- Consumenten zijn wettelijk verplicht om elektrische en elektronische apparaten op het einde van gebruik in te dienen bij openbare verzamelplaatsen speciaal opgezet voor dit doeleinde of bij een verkooppunt. Verdere specificaties aangaande dit onderwerp zijn omschreven door de nationale wet van het betreffende land. Dit symbool op het product, de gebruiksaanwijzing of de verpakking duidt erop dat het product onderworpen is aan deze richtlijnen. Door te recyclen, hergebruiken van materialen of andere vormen van hergebruiken van oude toestellen, levert u een grote bijdrage aan de bescherming van het milieu.

ONDERSTEUNING EN BEPERKTE GARANTIE.

Op dit product is een beperkte garantie van 1 jaar van toepassing. De datum waarop je garantie ingaat, is afhankelijk van je locatie en plaats van aankoop. Ga naar [SCUFgaming.com/warranty](https://scufgaming.com/warranty) voor informatie over de beperkte garantie van SCUF Gaming. Ga naar [SCUFgaming.com/support](https://scufgaming.com/support) voor technische assistentie en vragen over je product of de garantie.

POLSKI

WSKAZÓWKI DOTYCZĄCE BEZPIECZNEGO UŻYTKOWANIA PRODUKTU WAŻNE INFORMACJE

- Produkt powinien być używany i przechowywany w temperaturze pokojowej.
- Produkt jest przeznaczony do użytku tylko z akcesoriami zatwierdzonymi przez SCUF.
- NIE należy zastaniać ani blokować otworów wentylacyjnych ani używać produktu w bardzo ograniczonej przestrzeni.
- NIE należy używać produktu w pobliżu płynów ani narażać go na ich działanie. W przypadku kontaktu z płynami należy niezwłocznie wyłączyć produkt.
- NIE należy wkładać innych przedmiotów do otworów w produkcie.
- W witrynie SCUF pod adresem scufgaming.com/documentation dostępna jest skrócona instrukcja obsługi do pobrania.



ZGODNOŚĆ EUROPEJSKA

Firma CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc.

oświadcza, że to urządzenie jest zgodne z dyrektywami 2014/30/UE i 2011/65/UE. Kopię deklaracji zgodności można

uzyskać pod adresem scufgaming.com/documentation.

AUTORYZOWANY PRZEDSTAWICIEL W EUROPIE

CORSAIR MEMORY, BV, Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB,
Almere, Netherlands

Temperatura pracy: od 0°C do + 40°C



WSKAZÓWKI DOTYCZĄCE OCHRONY ŚRODOWISKA

CORSAIR MEMORY, INC. zachęca do recyklingu zużytego sprzętu elektronicznego i akumulatorów zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami i regulacjami. Od czasu wprowadzenia europejskiej dyrektywy 2012/19/UE do prawa narodowego obowiązują następujące ustalenia:

- Urządzeń elektrycznych i elektronicznych nie należy wyrzucać wraz z innymi odpadami domowymi.
- Użytkownik zobowiązany jest, niepotrzebne lub zniszczone urządzenia elektryczne odnieść do punktu zbiórki lub do sprzedawcy. Szczegółowe kwestie regulują przepisy prawne danego kraju. Informuje o tym symbol przekreślonego kosza umieszczony na opakowaniu. Segregując śmieci pomagasz chronić środowisko naturalne.

POMOC TECHNICZNA I OGRANICZONA GWARANCJA

Produkt jest objęty 1 rok ograniczonej gwarancji. Data rozpoczęcia gwarancji zależy od lokalizacji użytkownika i miejsca zakupu. W celu uzyskania

informacji na temat ograniczonej gwarancji SCUF Gaming odwiedź stronę [SCUFgaming.com/warranty](https://scufgaming.com/warranty). Aby uzyskać pomoc techniczną lub zadać pytanie o produkt lub gwarancję, odwiedź [SCUFgaming.com/support](https://scufgaming.com/support).

Kontakt: [SCUFgaming.com/contact](https://scufgaming.com/contact)

PORTUGUESE-BRAZILIAN

INFORMAÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA

DIRETRIZES DE SEGURANÇA DO PRODUTO

- Utilize e armazene este produto em ambiente com temperatura controlada.
- Utilize este produto somente com acessórios aprovados pela SCUF.
- NÃO utilize este produto em espaços confinados, nem cubra ou bloqueie quaisquer aberturas de ventilação.
- NÃO utilize perto de líquidos, nem exponha este produto a líquidos. Se isso ocorrer, desligue o produto imediatamente.
- NÃO insira objetos em nenhuma abertura do produto.
- Visite o site da SCUF em scufgaming.com/documentation para baixar o Guia de Início Rápido.



CONFORMIDADE EUROPEIA

A CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. declara que este equipamento está em conformidade com a 2014/30/EU e a Diretiva 2011/65/EU. Uma cópia da declaração de conformidade original

pode ser obtida em scufgaming.com/documentation.

O REPRESENTANTE AUTORIZADO NA EUROPA
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV, Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB,
Almere, Holanda
Temperatura de operação: 0°C a +40°C



NOTA SOBRE A PROTEÇÃO AMBIENTAL
A CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. incentiva os clientes a reciclar hardware eletrônico usado e baterias recarregáveis de acordo com as leis e regulamentações locais. Após a implementação da Diretiva Europeia 2012/19/EU no ordenamento jurídico nacional, aplica-se o seguinte:

- Dispositivos elétricos e eletrônicos não podem ser descartados com o lixo doméstico.
- Os consumidores são obrigados por lei a devolver os aparelhos elétricos e eletrônicos no fim de sua vida útil nos pontos de recolhimento públicos criados para tal ou nos pontos de venda. Os detalhes disso são definidos pelas leis nacionais do respectivo país. Este símbolo no produto, no manual de instruções ou na embalagem indica que o produto está sujeito a esses regulamentos. Ao reciclar, reutilizar materiais ou outras formas de utilização de dispositivos antigos, você está fazendo uma contribuição importante para proteger nosso meio ambiente.

SUORTE E GARANTIA LIMITADA

Este produto é coberto por uma garantia limitada de 1 ano. A data de início da sua garantia depende

da sua localização e do lugar da compra. Para obter informações sobre a garantia da SCUF Gaming Limited, visite [SCUFgaming.com/warranty](https://scufgaming.com/warranty). Para assistência técnica e dúvidas sobre produto ou garantia, visite [SCUFgaming.com/support](https://scufgaming.com/support).

Contato: [SCUFgaming.com/contact](https://scufgaming.com/contact)

ROMANIAN

INFORMAȚII PRIVIND SIGURANȚA

INDICAȚII PRIVIND SIGURANȚA PRODUSULUI

- Folosiți și păstrați acest produs într-un mediu controlat la temperatura camerei.
- Folosiți acest produs exclusiv cu accesorii aprobate de SCUF.
- NU folosiți acest produs într-un spațiu restrâns și nu acoperiți sau blocați niciun orificiu de ventilație.
- NU utilizați acest produs în apropierea unor lichide și nu îl expuneți la lichide. În caz de expunere, opriți produsul imediat.
- NU introduceți corpuri străine în nicio deschizătură a produsului.
- Accesați site-ul SCUF la scufgaming.com/ documentation pentru a descărca ghidul de pornire rapidă.



CONFORMITATEA EUROPEANĂ

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. declară că acest echipament este în conformitate cu Directiva 2014/30/UE și Directiva 2011/65/UE. O copie a declarației originale de conformitate se poate

obține de la scufgaming.com/documentation.

REPREZENTANTUL AUTORIZAT ÎN EUROPA

CORSAIR MEMORY, BV, Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB,
Almere, Netherlands (Țările de Jos)

Temperatură de funcționare: Între 0 °C și +40 °C



NOTĂ PRIVIND PROTECȚIA MEDIULUI

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. încurajează clienții să recicleze componentele hardware electronice și bateriile reîncărcabile uzate în conformitate cu legile și reglementările locale. După implementarea Directivei europene 2012/19/UE în sistemul juridic național, se aplică următoarele:

- Dispozitivele electrice și electronice nu pot fi eliminate împreună cu deșeurile menajere;
- Consumatorii sunt obligați prin lege să returneze dispozitivele electrice și electronice la finalul duratei lor de viață la punctele de colectare publice prevăzute în acest scop sau la punctul de vânzare. Detalii în acest sens sunt indicate în legislația națională a țării în cauză. Pe produs, în manualul de instrucțiuni sau pe ambalaj, acest simbol indică faptul că un produs este supus acestor reglementări. Prin reciclarea, reutilizarea materialelor sau prin alte forme de utilizare a dispozitivelor vechi, aduceți o contribuție importantă la protejarea mediului înconjurător.

ASISTENȚĂ ȘI GARANȚIE LIMITATĂ

Acest produs are o garanție limitată de 1 an. Data de la care se aplică garanția dvs. depinde de locul

și punctul de achiziție. Pentru informații privind garanția limitată SCUF, accesați [SCUFgaming.com/warranty](https://scufgaming.com/warranty). Pentru asistență tehnică, întrebări despre produs sau garanție, accesați [SCUFgaming.com/support](https://scufgaming.com/support).

Contact: [SCUFgaming.com/contact](https://scufgaming.com/contact)

SLOVAK

BEZPEČNOSTNÉ INFORMÁCIE

BEZPEČNOSTNÉ USMERNENIA PRE PRODUKTY

- Tento produkt používajte a skladujte v prostredí s kontrolovanou izbovou teplotou.
- Tento produkt používajte len s príslušenstvom schváleným spoločnosťou SCUF.
- NEPOUŽÍVAJTE tento produkt v uzavretých priestoroch, nezakrývajte ani neblokujte žiadne vetracie otvory.
- NEPOUŽÍVAJTE v blízkosti kvapalín ani tento produkt nevystavujte pôsobeniu kvapalín. Ak k tomu dôjde, okamžite produkt vypnite.
- Do otvorov na produkte NEVKLADAJTE cudzie predmety.
- Navštívte webovú lokalitu SCUF na scufgaming.com/documentation a stiahnite si príručku pre rýchly štart.



EURÓPSKA ZHODA

Spoločnosť CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. vyhlasuje, že toto zariadenie je v súlade so smernicou 2014/30/EÚ a smernicou 2011/65/EÚ. Kópiu originálu vyhlásenia

o zhode môžete získať na stránke
scufgaming.com/documentation.

AUTORIZOVANÝ ZÁSTUPCA V EURÓPE

CORSAIR MEMORY, BV, Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB,
Almere, Holandsko

Prevádzková teplota: 0 °C ~ + 40 °C



POZNÁMKA K OCHRANE ŽIVOTNÉHO PROSTREDIA

Spoločnosť CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. vyzýva zákazníkov, aby recyklovali použitý elektronický hardvér a nabíjateľné batérie v súlade s miestnymi zákonmi a predpismi. Po implementácii európskej smernice 2012/19/EÚ do vnútroštátneho právneho systému sa uplatňuje nasledujúce:

- Elektrické a elektronické zariadenia sa nesmú likvidovať spolu s domácim odpadom.
- Spotrebitelia sú zo zákona povinní odovzdať elektrické a elektronické zariadenia po skončení ich životnosti na verejných zberných miestach zriadených na tento účel alebo v mieste predaja. Podrobnosti k tomu sú definované vnútroštátnymi právnymi predpismi príslušnej krajiny. Tento symbol na produkte, v návode na použitie alebo na obale označuje, že na produkt sa vzťahujú tieto predpisy. Recykláciou, opätovným použitím materiálov alebo inými formami využitia starých zariadení významne prispievate k ochrane nášho životného prostredia.)

PODPORA A LIMITOVANÁ ZÁRUKA

Na tento produkt sa vzťahuje 1 rok trvajúca

obmedzená záruka. Dátum začiatku platnosti záruky závisí od vašej lokality a miesta nákupu. Informácie o obmedzenej záruke spoločnosti SCUF Gaming nájdete na stránke [SCUFgaming.com/warranty](https://scufgaming.com/warranty). Technickú pomoc, otázky týkajúce sa vášho produktu alebo záruky nájdete na stránke [SCUFgaming.com/support](https://scufgaming.com/support).

Kontakt: [SCUFgaming.com/contact](https://scufgaming.com/contact)

SLOVENIAN

VARNOSTNE INFORMACIJE

SMERNICE ZA VARNOST IZDELKOV

- Ta izdelek uporabljajte in shranjujte v okolju z nadzorovano sobno temperaturo.
- Ta izdelek uporabljajte samo z dodatki, ki jih je odobrila družba SCUF.
- Tega izdelka NE uporabljajte v zaprtih prostorih, ne zakrivajte ali blokirajte prezračevalnih odprtín.
- Izdelka NE uporabljajte v bližini tekočin in ga ne izpostavljajte tekočinam. Če se to zgodi, izdelek takoj izklopíte.
- V odprtine na izdelku NE vstavljajte tujih predmetov.
- Obiščite spletno stran SCUF scufgaming.com/documentation in prenesite priročnik za hiter začetek.



EVROPSKA SKLADNOST

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. izjavlja, da je ta oprema skladna z Direktivo 2014/30/EU in Direktivo 2011/65/EU. Izvod izvirne

izjave o skladnosti je na voljo na spletni strani [scufgaming.com/documentation](https://www.scufgaming.com/documentation).

POOBLAŠČENI ZASTOPNIK V EVROPI

CORSAIR MEMORY, BV, Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Nizozemska

Delovna temperatura: 0 °C ~ + 40 °C



OPOMBA O VARSTVU OKOLJA

Družba CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. spodbuja stranke, da reciklirajo rabljeno elektronsko strojno opremo in akumulatorske baterije v skladu z lokalnimi zakoni in predpisi. Po implementaciji Evropske direktive 2012/19/EU v nacionalni pravni sistem velja naslednje:

- Električnih in elektronskih naprav ni dovoljeno odlagati skupaj z gospodinjstskimi odpadki.
- Potrošniki so po zakonu dolžni električne in elektronske naprave ob koncu njihove življenjske dobe vrniti na javna zbirna mesta, ki so vzpostavljena v ta namen, ali na prodajna mesta. Podrobnosti o tem določa nacionalna zakonodaja posamezne države. Ta simbol na izdelku, navodilih za uporabo ali embalaži označuje, da za izdelek veljajo ti predpisi. Z recikliranjem, ponovno uporabo materialov ali drugimi oblikami uporabe starih naprav pomembno prispevate k varovanju našega okolja.

PODPORA IN OMEJENA GARANCIJA

Za ta izdelek velja enoletna omejena garancija. Datum začetka veljavnosti garancije je odvisen od vaše lokacije in kraja nakupa. Za informacije o omejeni

garanciji SCUF Gaming obiščite [SCUFgaming.com/warranty](https://scufgaming.com/warranty). Za tehnično pomoč, vprašanja o izdelku ali garanciji obiščite spletno stran [SCUFgaming.com/support](https://scufgaming.com/support).

Kontakt: [SCUFgaming.com/contact](https://scufgaming.com/contact)

SWEDISH

SÄKERHETSINFORMATION

PRODUKTENS SÄKERHETSRIKTLINJER

- Använd och förvara den här produkten i en rumstemperaturkontrollerad miljö.
- Använd bara den här produkten med SCUF-godkända accessoarer.
- ANVÄND INTE den här produkten i trånga utrymmen och heller inte för att täcka eller blockera några ventiler.
- ANVÄND INTE i närheten av vätskor och utsätt produkten för vätskor. Om det sker, stäng av produkten omedelbart.
- STOPPA INTE IN främmande föremål i några av produktens öppningar.
- Besök SCUF:s hemsida på scufgaming.com/documentation för att ladda ner Snabbstartsguiden.



EUROPEISK ÖVERENSSTÄMMELSE
CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. försäkrar att den här utrustningen följer Direktiv 2014/30/EU och Direktiv 2011/65/EU. En kopia av den ursprungliga försäkran om överensstämmelse finns på scufgaming.com/documentation.

AUKTORISERAD REPRESENTANT I EUROPA

CORSAIR MEMORY, BV, Wormerweg 8, 1311XB,
Almere, Nederländerna

Drifttemperatur: 0°C ~ + 40°C



KOMMENTAR OM MILJÖSKYDD

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. uppmuntrar sina kunder att återvinna använd elektronisk hårdvara och laddningsbara batterier i överensstämmelse med lokala lagar och bestämmelser. Efter genomförandet av Europaparlamentets och rådets direktiv 2012/19/EU i nationella rättssystemet gäller följande:

- Elektriska och elektroniska enheter får inte slängas i hushållsavfall
- Kunder är skyldiga enligt lag att lämna elektriska och elektroniska enheter i slutet av dess bruk till offentliga insamlingspunkter för detta syfte eller till återförsäljaren. Detaljer för detta specificeras av den nationella lagen i respektive land. Den här symbolen på produkten, instruktionsmanualen eller förpackningen anger att produkten följer dessa bestämmelser. Genom att återvinna materialen eller andra sätt av att använda gamla enheter gör du en viktig påverkan i att skydda vår miljö.

SUPPORT OCH BEGRÄNSAD GARANTI

Denna produkt täcks av en begränsad garanti som gäller i ett år. Vilket datum som din garanti träder i kraft beror på var du köpt produkten. För information om SCUF Gamings begränsade garanti, besök [SCUFgaming.com/warranty](https://scufgaming.com/warranty). För teknisk hjälp, frågor om din produkt eller garanti, besök [SCUFgaming.com/support](https://scufgaming.com/support).

SIMPLIFIED CHINESE

安全信息

产品安全指南

- 请在有温度控制的室内环境中使用和储存本产品。
- 本产品只能与SCUF批准的配件一起使用。
- 请勿在空间局促的地方使用本产品，请勿遮盖或阻挡任何通风口。
- 请勿在液体附近使用，或让本产品接触液体。如果出现这种情况，请立即关闭产品的电源。
- 请勿将任何异物插入本产品的任何开口。
- 请访问SCUF网站，网址为scufgaming.com/documentation，并下载《快速入门指南》。



欧盟认证

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. 声明本设备符合指令2014/30/EU和指令2011/65/EU。可在网站scufgaming.com/documentation获得该认证声明的原件副本。

欧洲授权代表

CORSAIR MEMORY, BV, Wormerweg 8, 1311XB,
Almere, Netherlands
运行温度: 0°C ~ + 40°C



环境保护须知

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. 鼓励客户根据本地法律法规回收使用过的电子硬件和可充电电池。

- 电气与电子设备不得与生活垃圾一起处置。
- 消费者根据法律，有义务在电气和电子设备的使用寿命结束时，将其送至为此目的而设立的公共收集

点或销售点。有关细节由各自国家的全国性法律制订。产品、说明书或包装上出现的该标志表示本产品受这些法规约束。您通过回收、再利用这些材料或以其他方式利用旧设备,为保护我们的环境做出了重要贡献。

支持与有限保修

本产品享有1年有限保修。保修开始日期取决于您的所在地和购买地点。请访问SCUFgaming.com/warranty获取有关SCUF Gaming 有限保修的信息。请访问SCUFgaming.com/support获取有关技术帮助、问题解答和您的产品或保修等信息。

联系: SCUFgaming.com/contact

本表格依据 SJ/T 11364 的规定编制。

- “0” 表示该有毒有害物质在该部件所有均质材料中的含量均在 GB/T 26572 规定的限量要求以下。
- “X” 表示该有毒有害物质至少在该部件的某一均质材料中的含量超出 GB/T 26572 规定的限量要求。

表中标有“X”的所有部件都符合欧盟 RoHS 法规“欧洲议会和欧盟理事会 2011 年 6 月 8 日关于电子电器设备中限制使用某些有害物质的 2011/65/EU 号指令”。

注: 环保使用期限的参考标识取决于产品正常工作的温度和湿度等条件。

使用微功率短距离无线电发射设备应当符合国家无线电管理有关规定 (中国无线电管理 China SRRC)

- (一) 符合“微功率短距离无线电发射设备目录和技术要求”的具体条款和使用场景,采用的天线类型和性能,控制、调整及开关等使用方法
- (二) 不得擅自改变使用场景或使用条件、扩大发射

频率范围、加大发射功率（包括额外加装射频功率放大器），不得擅自更改发射天线

- (三) 不得对其他合法的无线电台（站）产生有害干扰，也不得提出免受有害干扰保护
 - (四) 应当承受辐射射频能量的工业、科学及医疗（ISM）应用设备的干扰或其他合法的无线电台（站）干扰
 - (五) 如对其他合法的无线电台（站）产生有害干扰时，应立即停止使用，并采取措施消除干扰后方可继续使用
 - (六) 在航空器内和依据法律法规、国家有关规定、标准划设的射电天文台、气象雷达站、卫星地球站（含测控、测距、接收、导航站）等军民用无线电台（站）、机场等的电磁环境保护区域内使用微功率设备，应当遵守电磁环境保护及相关行业主管部门的规定
 - (七) 禁止在以机场跑道中心点为圆心、半径 5000 米的区域内使用各类模型遥控器
 - (八) 微功率设备使用时温度和电压的环境条件：一般室温环境下操作，额定电压电流请参考产品卷标
-

部件名称	产品中有害物质或元素的名称及含量					
	铅 Pb	汞 Hg	镉 Cd	六价铬 Cr ⁺⁶	多溴联苯 PBB	多溴二苯醚 PBDE
印刷电路板 及电子组件	X	0	0	0	0	0
外壳	0	0	0	0	0	0
按键	0	0	0	0	0	0
连接线/ 配件	0	0	0	0	0	0



安全に関する情報

製品安全ガイドライン

- 本製品は室温が管理された環境で使用・保管してください。
- 本製品はSCUFによる認証を受けたアクセサリーのみと合わせて使用してください。
- 本製品を密閉された場所で使用しないでください。また、通気口を覆ったり塞いだりしないでください。
- 本製品を液体の近くで使用したり、液体に触れさせたりしないでください。液体に触れた場合はすぐに製品の電源をオフにしてください。
- 本製品の開口部に異物を挿入しないでください。
- クイックスタートガイドはSCUF公式サイト (scufgaming.com/documentation) からダウンロードしていただけます。



欧州における指令への適合

CORSAIR MEMORY, INC.は本機器が指令2014/30/EUおよび指令2011/65/EUに適合していることを宣言します。適合宣言書の原本のコピーは [SCUFGAMING.COM/DOCUMENTATION](https://scufgaming.com/documentation) にてご覧いただけます。

欧州における公認代表者

CORSAIR MEMORY, BV, WORMERWEG 8, 1311 XB,
ALMERE, NETHERLANDS
動作温度: 0°C ~ +40°C



環境保護に関する注意事項

CORSAIR MEMORY, INC.では、使用済みの電子機器および充電可能バッテリーを現地の法律および規制に従ってリサ

イクルすることをお客様に推奨して
ま国内法制度に対する欧州指令
2012/19/EUの導入後は、以下の制限が
適用されます。

- 電気機器および電子機器を家庭ごみとして廃棄してはならない。
- 法律に基づき、消費者には耐用年数が終了した電気機器および電子機器を回収を目的とした公共の回収場所または販売店に返却する義務が生じる。当該義務の詳細は各国の国内法によって定められる。本製品、取扱説明書、パッケージに記載されている本マークは、製品が当該規制の対象であることを示す。リサイクル、素材の再利用、その他の方法で古くなった機器を利用することは、環境保護に大きく貢献する。

サポートおよび限定保証

本製品は1年間の限定保証の対象となります。同保証の開始日はお住まいの地域および購入場所によって異なります。SCUF Gamingの限定保証に関する情報はSCUFgaming.com/warrantyからご確認ください。技術的なサポート、ご質問、お手元の製品、保証についてはSCUFgaming.com/supportをご覧ください。

お問い合わせ先：SCUFgaming.com/contact

KOREAN

안전 정보

제품 안전 지침

- 이 제품을 방 온도가 조절되는 환경에서 사용 및 보관해 주시기를 바랍니다.
- 이 제품은 SCUF 승인 액세서리와만 사용해 주십시오.
- 이 제품을 비좁은 공간이나 환기 개폐구가 덮이거나 차단된 곳에서 사용하지 마십시오.
- 이 제품을 액체 근처에서 사용하거나 액체에 노출하지 마십시오. 이러한 일이 발생하면, 즉시 제품의 전원을 끕니다.
- 이 제품의 뚫려 있는 부분에 이물질을 삽입하지 마십시오.
- scufgaming.com/documentation의 SCUF 웹사이트를 방문하여 빠른 시작 가이드를 다운로드할 수 있습니다.



유럽 CE 인증

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc.는 이 장비가 지침 2014/53/EU 및 지침 2011/65/EU를 준수함을 선언합니다. 준수 선언의 원본은 "scufgaming.com/documentation"에서 받을 수 있습니다.

유럽 내 승인 대표

CORSAIR MEMORY, BV, Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB,
Almere, Netherlands
작동 온도: 0°C ~ +40°C



환경 보호 비고

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc.는 지역 법과 규정에 따라 소비자에게 중고 전자 하드웨어 및 충전용 배터리의 재활용을 권장합니다.(Directive 2012/19/EU: WEEE) 도입 후, 다음 내용이 적용됩니다.

- 전기 및 전자 장치는 생활폐기물과 함께 버릴 수 없습니다.
- 소비자는 법을 준수하여 전기 및 전자 장치의 서비스 수명이 다하면 해당 장치를 수거 목적으로 설치된 공용 수거장이나 판매점에 반납해야 합니다. 이에 대한 세부 내용은 해당 국가의 본국법에 따릅니다. 제품, 안내 설명서 또는 패키지에 해당 기호가 있다면

제품이 이러한 규정을 준수해야 함을 뜻합니다.
재활용, 재료의 재사용 또는 오래된 장치를 다른
형태로 활용함으로써 환경 보호에 크게 기여할 수
있습니다.

지원 및 제한된 보증

이 제품은 1년 한정으로 보증이 적용됩니다. 보증
시작일은 소비자의 위치와 구매 장소에 따라 다릅니다.
SCUF Gaming의 제한된 보증 정보는 [SCUFgaming.com/warranty](https://scufgaming.com/warranty)를 방문해 확인하십시오. 기술 지원,
질문 및 제품 또는 보증 관련 내용은 [SCUFgaming.com/support](https://scufgaming.com/support)를 방문해 확인하십시오.

연락처: [SCUFgaming.com/contact](https://scufgaming.com/contact)

TRADITIONAL CHINESE

安全資訊

產品安全指南

- 請在室溫控制的環境中使用和儲藏本產品。
- 本產品只能與SCUF認證的配件一起使用。
- 請勿在密閉空間使用本產品，也不能蓋住或堵住任何通風口。
- 請勿在液體附近使用，也不能碰到液體。萬一發生此類情況，請立刻將產品關機。
- 請勿將任何異物置入產品上的任何開口。
- 如需快速入門指南，請造訪SCUF官網scufgaming.com/documentation



符合歐洲標準

海盜船科技股份有限公司聲明本設備
符合歐盟無線電設備指令2014/53/
EU與2011/65/EU。規範遵循聲明

的原文請參考「scufgaming.com/documentation」。

歐洲授權代表

CORSAIR MEMORY, BV, Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB,
Almere, Netherlands
操作溫度: 0°C ~ + 40°C



環境保護注意事項

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. 建議客戶回收二手品電器硬體及可充電電池，以符合當地法律與規定。在國家法律系統實施歐盟第2012/19/EU號指令後，以下情況適用：

- 電氣和電子設備不得與日常垃圾一起處理。
- 根據法律規定，消費者有義務在電氣和電子設備使用壽命終結時，將其退回到為此而設的公共回收點或銷售點。相關細節應由各個國家/地區的法律規定。產品、說明手冊或包裝上若出現這個標誌，表示產品受到這些法規約束。回收、材料再利用或以其他方式運用舊設備，表示您正為保護我們的環境作出重要貢獻。

製造年份：詳產品本體 S/N 標示

製造號碼：詳產品本體 S/N 標示

額定電壓：詳產品本體標籤標示

額定電流：詳產品本體標籤標示

原產地：詳產品包裝標示

功能規格或相容性：詳見包裝內容物說明

製造商/進口商名稱：海盜船科技股份有限公司

製造商/進口商地址：桃園市大園區航翔路5號5樓之1

製造商/進口商電話：+886-2-2697-3918

支援及有限保固

本產品享有1年有限保固。保固開始日期取決於您的所在地和購買地點。有關SCUF Gaming Limited

保固資訊，請造訪 [SCUFgaming.com/warranty](https://scufgaming.com/warranty)。
有關技術協助、疑問及您的產品或保固，請造訪
[SCUFgaming.com/support](https://scufgaming.com/support)。

聯絡方式： [SCUFgaming.com/contact](https://scufgaming.com/contact)

VIETNAMESE

THÔNG TIN AN TOÀN

NGUYÊN TẮC AN TOÀN SẢN PHẨM

- Vui lòng sử dụng và bảo quản sản phẩm này trong môi trường nhiệt độ phòng được kiểm soát.
- Vui lòng chỉ sử dụng sản phẩm này với các phụ kiện được SCUF phê duyệt.
- **KHÔNG** sử dụng sản phẩm này trong không gian hạn hẹp hoặc che chắn hoặc chặn bất kỳ lỗ thông gió nào.
- **KHÔNG** sử dụng gần chất lỏng hoặc để sản phẩm này tiếp xúc với chất lỏng. Nếu điều này xảy ra, hãy tắt nguồn sản phẩm ngay lập tức.
- **KHÔNG** nhét vật lạ vào bất kỳ lỗ hở nào trên sản phẩm.
- Truy cập trang web SCUF tại scufgaming.com/documentation để tải xuống Hướng dẫn bắt đầu nhanh.



TUÂN THỦ TIÊU CHUẨN CHÂU ÂU

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. tuyên bố rằng thiết bị này tuân thủ Chỉ thị 2014/30/EU và Chỉ thị 2011/65/EU. Quý vị có thể lấy bản sao của tuyên bố tuân thủ gốc tại "scufgaming.com/documentation".

ĐẠI DIỆN ỦY QUYỀN TẠI CHÂU ÂU

Corsair Memory, BV, Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB,
Almere, Netherlands

NHIỆT ĐỘ HOẠT ĐỘNG: 0°C ~ + 40°C



LƯU Ý VỀ BẢO VỆ MÔI TRƯỜNG

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. khuyến khích khách hàng tái chế phần cứng điện tử đã qua sử dụng và pin sạc theo luật pháp và quy định của địa phương. Sau khi thực hiện Chỉ thị Châu Âu 2012/19/EU trong hệ thống pháp luật quốc gia, những điều sau đây sẽ được áp dụng:

- Không được phép vứt bỏ các thiết bị điện và điện tử cùng với rác thải sinh hoạt.
- Theo luật, người tiêu dùng có nghĩa vụ phải trả lại các thiết bị điện và điện tử khi hết thời hạn sử dụng tại các điểm thu gom công cộng được thiết lập cho mục đích này hoặc điểm bán hàng. Chi tiết về quy định này được xác định theo luật pháp của quốc gia tương ứng. Biểu tượng này trên sản phẩm, sách hướng dẫn sử dụng hoặc bao bì cho biết sản phẩm phải tuân theo các quy định này. Bằng cách tái chế, tái sử dụng vật liệu hoặc các hình thức tận dụng thiết bị cũ khác, quý vị đang góp phần quan trọng vào việc bảo vệ môi trường của chúng ta.

HỖ TRỢ VÀ BẢO HÀNH CÓ GIỚI HẠN

Sản phẩm này được Bảo hành có giới hạn 1 năm. Ngày bắt đầu bảo hành tùy thuộc vào địa điểm và nơi mua hàng của quý vị. Để biết thông tin bảo hành của SCUF Gaming Limited, vui

lòng truy cập [SCUFgaming.com/warranty](https://scufgaming.com/warranty). Để được hỗ trợ về kỹ thuật, thắc mắc và sản phẩm hoặc bảo hành của quý vị, vui lòng truy cập [SCUFgaming.com/support](https://scufgaming.com/support).

Liên hệ: [SCUFgaming.com/contact](https://scufgaming.com/contact)

©2025 CORSAIR MEMORY, INC. All rights reserved. Corsair, SCUF Gaming, and the SCUF logo are registered trademarks of CORSAIR MEMORY INC., and/or affiliated companies in the United States and other countries. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners. Features of this product are protected by patents. CORSAIR MEMORY, INC. or its affiliated companies may have copyright, trademarks, trade secrets, patents, patent applications, or other intellectual property rights (whether registered or unregistered) concerning the product in this guide. Furnishing of this guide does not give you a license to any such copyright, trademark or other intellectual property right.

SCUFGAMING.COM



FR

Cet appareil
et ses accessoires
se recyclent

À DÉPOSER
EN MAGASIN



ou

À DÉPOSER
EN DÉCHÈTERIE



Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr
Privilégiez la réparation ou le don de votre appareil !